## For Immediate Release



## Truity Credit Union Appoints Aaron Beldner As Their Next President/CEO



**Bartlesville, OK, February 09, 2023.** The Board of Directors of Truity Credit Union, Bartlesville, Oklahoma, welcomes Aaron Beldner as their new CEO.

"On behalf of the Board of Directors, I am pleased Aaron will be joining Truity Credit Union as our CEO/President," said Brent Boeve, Board Chair. "We anticipate Aaron's leadership abilities, his background and experience, his passion for both employee development and member service, and his vision for Truity align well with our Executive Team, Senior Vice Presidents, all employees, and our Board of Directors, and Supervisory Committee." Brent added, "We look forward to working

with Aaron and our dedicated employees to increase value to our members and enhance career opportunities for our employees as we grow and expand our markets and services."

When asked about his new role, Aaron stated, "I am honored to be joining Truity Credit Union. I am humbled and excited to start this new chapter in my career. I am a big believer in the mission of credit unions and the idea of 'people helping people' and making a difference in the lives of their members and their communities. I appreciate the confidence the Board of Directors has placed in me to lead the credit union into the future and serve the membership."

Aaron is a collaborative leader who most recently served as the Executive Vice President and Chief Information Officer at Firstlight Federal Credit Union in El Paso, Texas. Previously, Aaron was the Chief Information Officer at Northwest Community Credit Union and has extensive experience in information technology. He brings experience in strategic planning, leadership, and innovation. Aaron received his Bachelor of Science from Columbia College. He holds two Master's degrees. A Master of Science from the Florida Institute of Technology and a Master of Business Administration from Western Governors University.

This search was completed in partnership with Humanidei. Humanidei was founded in July 2019 to help credit unions win the war for talent by creating more inclusive cultures where all humans can thrive. Humanidei's executive search division, O'Rourke & Associates, has served the credit union space for over 40 years. <a href="https://www.humanidei.com">www.humanidei.com</a>.

## **Contact:**

Frieda Afandi

Corporate Services Manager Email: <a href="mailto:Frieda@humanidei.com">Frieda@humanidei.com</a>

